a) Certified that the unspent balance of<0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.240800/-(Rupees Two lakh Forty Thousand Eight Hundred Only) for disbursement to the
grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to National Institute Of Foundry And
Forge Technology Ranchi in their Bank Account No. 2730101006939 in Canara Bank, Branch
at NIFFT Branch, Hatia, Ranchi - 834003 and IFSC Code CNR80002730.

[...]

National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students -24.05.34 - Scholarships

under Demand No. 100 - Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the y ear 2023-24 received from the Pay
and Accounts Officer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum of Rs.240800/-(Rupees Two lakh
Forty Thousand Eight Hundred Only) Ministry of Tribal Affairs letter No. F. No. 11021/02/2022-
Sch dated 05.09.2023. (Copy enclosed) for disbursement to National Institute OfFoundry And Forge

Technology Ranchi

Certified that: -
(i) The grantee Organization is exempted from fumishing of Surety Bond,